

**Table 1 Exports, imports and net exports of services by service component, 2016 - 2017**

Service component	Year	Exports of services		Imports of services		Net exports of services
		HK\$ million	Share (%)	HK\$ million	Share (%)	HK\$ million
<b>All services</b>	<b>2016</b>	<b>764,839</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>578,106</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>186,733</b>
	<b>2017</b>	<b>812,937</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>605,506</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>207,431</b>
		(6.3)		(4.7)		
Manufacturing services	2016	-	-	88,192	15.3	-88,192
	2017	-	-	91,313	15.1	-91,313
		(-)		(3.5)		
Maintenance and repair services	2016	2,628	0.3	1,009	0.2	1,619
	2017	2,557	0.3	1,102	0.2	1,455
		(-2.7)		(9.2)		
Transport	2016	218,687	28.6	131,387	22.7	87,300
	2017	237,426	29.2	136,274	22.5	101,152
		(8.6)		(3.7)		
Travel	2016	254,962	33.3	187,385	32.4	67,577
	2017	259,817	32.0	197,858	32.7	61,959
		(1.9)		(5.6)		
Construction	2016	944	0.1	953	0.2	-9
	2017	969	0.1	981	0.2	-12
		(2.6)		(2.9)		
Insurance and pension services	2016	11,218	1.5	11,047	1.9	171
	2017	11,050	1.4	11,279	1.9	-229
		(-1.5)		(2.1)		
Financial services	2016	138,526	18.1	36,594	6.3	101,932
	2017	158,714	19.5	42,283	7.0	116,431
		(14.6)		(15.5)		
Charges for the use of intellectual property	2016	5,225	0.7	14,615	2.5	-9,390
	2017	5,605	0.7	15,001	2.5	-9,396
		(7.3)		(2.6)		
Telecommunications, computer and information services	2016	22,134	2.9	15,044	2.6	7,090
	2017	22,076	2.7	15,042	2.5	7,034
		(-0.3)		(§)		
Other business services	2016	107,445	14.0	89,660	15.5	17,785
	2017	111,474	13.7	91,992	15.2	19,482
		(3.7)		(2.6)		
Personal, cultural and recreational services	2016	2,328	0.3	983	0.2	1,345
	2017	2,496	0.3	975	0.2	1,521
		(7.2)		(-0.8)		
Government goods and services	2016	743	0.1	1,236	0.2	-493
	2017	753	0.1	1,407	0.2	-654
		(1.3)		(13.8)		

Notes : 1. Figures in brackets denote percentage changes in 2017 compared with 2016.

2. The sum of individual items may not tally with the corresponding total shown in the table because of rounding.

- Value of exports of “manufacturing services” is assumed to be negligible.

§ Denotes percentage change within  $\pm 0.05\%$ .

**Table 2 Exports of services by main destination and imports of services by main source, 2016 - 2017<sup>†</sup>**

	2016		2017		Year-on-year % change
	HK\$ million	Share (%)	HK\$ million	Share (%)	
Exports of services by main destination					
All destinations	739,215	100.0	777,917	100.0	5.2
The mainland of China	296,363	40.1	310,236	39.9	4.7
United States of America	104,852	14.2	110,946	14.3	5.8
United Kingdom	60,754	8.2	64,170	8.2	5.6
Japan	30,983	4.2	33,490	4.3	8.1
Singapore	29,514	4.0	32,355	4.2	9.6
Imports of services by main source					
All sources	574,520	100.0	596,773	100.0	3.9
The mainland of China	220,991	38.5	228,063	38.2	3.2
United States of America	65,578	11.4	66,199	11.1	0.9
Japan	45,887	8.0	49,904	8.4	8.8
United Kingdom	33,329	5.8	34,849	5.8	4.6
Singapore	24,353	4.2	25,662	4.3	5.4

Note : † Since data on geographical breakdowns of financial intermediation services indirectly measured (FISIM) are not available, the figures in respect of FISIM are not included in this table. Hence, figures for “All destinations/sources” in this table are not equal to the corresponding figures for “All services” in Table 1.

**Table 3 Exports, imports and net exports of services by region of destination/source, 2016 - 2017<sup>†</sup>**

Region	Year	Exports of services		Imports of services		Net exports of services
		HK\$ million	Share (%)	HK\$ million	Share (%)	HK\$ million
<b>All regions</b>	<b>2016</b>	<b>739,215</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>574,520</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>164,695</b>
	<b>2017</b>	<b>777,917</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>596,773</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>181,144</b>
		(5.2)		(3.9)		
Asia	2016	451,796	61.1	370,797	64.5	80,999
	2017	473,838	60.9	387,590	64.9	86,248
		(4.9)		(4.5)		
Australasia and Oceania	2016	19,632	2.7	27,332	4.8	-7,700
	2017	21,048	2.7	28,815	4.8	-7,767
		(7.2)		(5.4)		
Central and South America	2016	9,587	1.3	6,303	1.1	3,284
	2017	10,245	1.3	5,533	0.9	4,712
		(6.9)		(-12.2)		
North America	2016	112,652	15.2	76,859	13.4	35,793
	2017	119,762	15.4	77,990	13.1	41,772
		(6.3)		(1.5)		
Western Europe	2016	134,267	18.2	81,478	14.2	52,789
	2017	141,034	18.1	83,964	14.1	57,070
		(5.0)		(3.1)		
Others	2016	11,281	1.5	11,752	2.0	-471
	2017	11,990	1.5	12,881	2.2	-891
		(6.3)		(9.6)		

Notes : 1. Figures in brackets denote percentage changes in 2017 compared with 2016.

2. The sum of individual items may not tally with the corresponding total shown in the table because of rounding.

† Since data on geographical breakdowns of financial intermediation services indirectly measured (FISIM) are not available, the figures in respect of FISIM are not included in this table. Hence, figures for “All regions” in this table are not equal to the corresponding figures for “All services” in Table 1.